

## UNOFFICIAL CO

0610702158 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/17/2006 10:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF** RELEASE

Date: March 29, 2006

Title Order No.: C-1366233

Name of Mortgagor(5): onas P. Valkiunas Name of Original Mortgagee: M

Name of Mortgage Servicer (if any): Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.

Mortgage Recording: Volume: Page: or Document No.:

0030169891 The above referenced mortgage has been paid in accordance with the payoff statement and there is no objection from the mortgagee or mortgage servicer or its successor in interest to the recording of this certificate of release. The person executing this certificate of release is an officer or duly appointed agent of a title insurance company authorized and licensed to transact the business of insuring titles to interest in real property in this State pursuant to Section 30 of the Mortgage Certificate of Release Act.

This certificate of release is made on behalf of the mortgagor or a person who acquired title from the mortgagor to all or

part of the property described in the mortgage.

The mortgagee or mortgage servicer provided a payoff statement.

The property described in the mortgage is as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Permanent Index Number: 17-16-406-030-1273 Vol. 0511

Common Address: 600 South Dearborn Street, Unit 2214, Chicago, IL 60605

First American Title Insurance Company

By: Its: Office Manager

Address: 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2220, Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone No.: (312)750-6780

State of Illinois

County of

)55

This instrument was acknowledge before me on March 29, 2006 by as office manager of First American Title Insurance Company.

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.07/23/L 

Prepared By: Robert J. Duffin, First American Title Insurance Company, 27775 Diehl Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555

Mail To: First American Title, 27775 Diehl Road, Warrenville, IL 60555

0610702158 Page: 2 of 2

## UN ENTIRE LGEGAL DESCRIPTION Y

UNIT 2214 IN THE TRANSPORTATION BUILDING CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12 BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR DEARBORN STREET) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 125 AND 136 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 2.52 FEET NORTH AND 2.25 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE NORTH 81.42 FEET; THENCE EAST 20.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 6.30 FEET; THENCE EAST 23.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 13.13 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 42.44 FEET; THENCE EAST 17.83 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15.99 FEET; THENCE EAST 12.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 146.67 FEET; THENCE WEST 57.54 FEET WEST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING 3ELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT POINT 2.88 FEET SOUTH AND 2.47 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); IMENCE EAST 57.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 130.08 FEET; THENCE WEST 13.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 2.20 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44.98 FEET; THENCE EAST 15.60 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12.82 FEET; THENCE WEST 43.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 74.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND EXCEPT FROM SAID TRACT THE FOLLOWING THREE PARCELS LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +4.10 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +12.90 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 34.23 FEET SOUTH AND 2.66 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES FEET. THENCE SOUTH 27.15 FEET; THENCE EAST 20.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 27.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART BOUNDED AS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT POINT 176.58 FEET SOUTH AND 16.09 FEET V'EST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF SAID 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE WEST 13.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 14.60 FEET; THENCE EAST 13.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 14.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT, 206.04 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF SAID 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE WEST 2.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1.12 FEET; THENCE WEST 11.28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15.17 FEET; THENCE EAST 11.28 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1.82 FEET; THENCE EAST 2.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12.23 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96338677 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 97287066; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.